
 
Lots 101 - 110

Lot #101: After Angelica Kauffman: Portrait of a Kneeling Woman  
Watercolor on paper, framed; 13 1/4 x 10 1/2 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #102: Manner of Theodore Robinson: Boats in a Harbour  
Oil on canvas, Wadsworth Atheneum and American Federation of Arts labels on verso, framed; 12 1/2 x 15 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 2000.00

Lot #103: French School: Four Military Costume Figures  
Watercolor on paper, signed lower right, matted and framed; 9 1/2 x 7 1/2 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #104: After Giovanni Battista Piranesi: Monolithic Ruins of an Ancient Temple  
Etching and engraving on paper, matted and framed; 16 x 21 3/4 in. (plate). 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #105: English School: Portrait of a Lady, Alleged to be Mary Nesbitt  
Oil on canvas, unsigned, framed; 35 3/4 x 27 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #106: Italian School (Early 20th C.): Figure of Bacchus with Snake  
Patinated metal, signed "Sab De Angelis & Fils, Naples, 1906." 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00
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Lot #107: Continental School: Classical Scene with Figures  
Oil on canvas, unsigned, framed; 18 1/4 x 24 in. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #107A: French School: Four Military Costume Figures 
Prints; 14 1/2 x 10 1/4 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #108: After Agnolo Bronzino: Portrait of a Gentleman  
Oil on panel, framed; 29 1/4 x 20 7/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #109: Gladys Emerson Cook (American, 1899-1976): Cat  
Pastel on paper, signed lower right, matted and framed; 16 x 12 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #110: 19th C. School: Still Life with Eggs and Asparagus  
Oil on canvas, unsigned, framed; 16 x 15 3/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00
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Lots 111 - 120

Lot #111: George Perfect Harding (British, fl. 1802-1847): Miniature Portrait of Colonel Robert Hammond  
Watercolor on paper, signed and dated 1808 lower right, matted and framed; 5 1/8 x 4 1/4 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #112: Aline Regnault (19th C.): Mary with the Infants Jesus and St. John the Baptist  
Appears to be charcoal on paper, signed and dated 1833 lower left, matted and framed; 7 3/4 x 6 in. (image). 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #113: Italian School: Classical Scene with Soldiers  
Engraving on paper, matted and framed; 8 x 29 3/4 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #114: European School: Two Classical Scenes and a Pastoral Scene  
Hand-colored engravings and mezzotints, framed; 4 3/4 and 5 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #115: After Bartolomeo Pinelli: Six Mythological Scenes 
Reproduction prints, matted and framed; 7 1/4 x 9 1/2 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #116: Diane Love (20th C.): Winter in Central Park, New York  
Black and white photograph, signed, matted and framed; 12 1/4 x 18 3/4 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #117: Pair of Gilt-Metal Mounted Rock Crystal Table Lamps  
37 1/4 x 7 1/2 x 7 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 2000.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/04-01-11/lots/101-200/111.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/04-01-11/lots/101-200/112.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/04-01-11/lots/101-200/113.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/04-01-11/lots/101-200/114.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/04-01-11/lots/101-200/115.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/04-01-11/lots/101-200/116.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/04-01-11/lots/101-200/117.htm


Lot #118: Pair of Empire-Style Gilt-Bronze Mounted Marble Photophores  
18 1/5 x 6 1/4 x 6 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #119: Pair of Neoclassical-Style Gilt Yellow-Ground Ceramic Urns, Mounted as Lamps  
20 1/4 in. (34 3/4 in. overall). 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #119A: Louis XVI-Style Gilt-Metal Twelve-Light Chandelier 
33 x 21 in. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 2000.00

Lot #120: Empire-Style Gilt-Bronze Three-Light Bouillotte Lamp with Tole Shade  
23 3/4 in., 16 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00
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Lots 121 - 130

Lot #121: Italian Baroque-Style Carved Giltwood Pricket Stick, Mounted as a Lamp  
20 1/2 (27 1/2 in. overall) x 5 1/2 x 5 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #122: Regency-Style Mahogany Floor Lamp Table  
5 ft. x 18 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #123: Tole and Carved and Painted Wood Six-Light Chandelier  
20 in., 27 1/2 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #124: Continental Patinated Metal Bust of Nero on a Rouge Marble and Black Slate Pedestal, Mounted as a 
Lamp  
13 1/2 in. (22 1/2 in. overall). 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #125: Italian Neoclassical-Style Carved Siena Marble Urn, Mounted as a Lamp  
16 1/2 in. (29 1/2 in. overall). 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #126: Pair of Louis XVI-Style Gilt-Bronze Three-Light Bouillotte Lamps with Tole Shades  
30 3/4 in., 12 1/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00
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Lot #127: Louis XV-Style Gilt-Metal and Cut-Glass Eight-Light Chandelier  
34 x 24 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #128: Louis XV-Style Gilt-Brass Hall Lantern  
27 in. (excluding chain), 16 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #129: Czechoslovakian Cut and Etched Glass Jar Table Lamp  
23 in.  
Estimate: $ 25.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #130: Pair of 17th C.-Style Brass Candlesticks, Mounted as Lamps  
33 1/4 in. overall.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lots 131 - 140

Lot #131: Pair of Austrian Pottery and Brass 'Sonnen-Brenner' Kerosene Lamps, R. Ditmar, Vienna  
Electrified. Together with a Chinese-style ceramic bottle-form vase, mounted as a lamp; 29 1/2 in. (overall), 5 5/8 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #132: Pair of Walnut Spiral-Turned Floor Lamp Tables  
53 in., 13 1/2 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #132A: George III-Style Brass and Cut Glass Hall Lantern 
Approx. 28 in., 12 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #133: Continental Gilt and Blue Enameled White Opaline Glass Bottle-Form Vase, Mounted as a Lamp  
13 1/2 (27 1/2 in. overall). 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #134: Continental Gilt and Polychrome Decorated Porcelain Bird Figure Group, Mounted as a Lamp  
18 in. overall x 6 1/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #135: Two Victorian Brass-Mounted Colored Glass Hall Lanterns  
Taller 29 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Property from the Collection of Albert Hadley and Albert Hadley, Inc.

Lots 136 – 175

Lot #136: Large American Brown-Glazed Stoneware Two-Handled Jug  
Raised on a later giltwood base, with a later top; 31 in.  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #137: Three English Tinsel Prints  
Hand-colored engravings with fabric and metallic appliqués, framed; largest 12 x 10 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #138: Louis XVI-Style Giltwood Mirror  
With aged mirror plate; 34 x 29 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #139: George III-Style Cream-Painted Floor Lamp in the Chinoiserie Taste  
66 in.  
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #140: Louis XVI-Style Carved Giltwood Tabouret  
Upholstered in cream and blue gingham; 17 3/4 x 20 x 20 in. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 100.00

Back Back to Index Next 

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/04-01-11/lots/101-200/136.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/04-01-11/lots/101-200/137.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/04-01-11/lots/101-200/138.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/04-01-11/lots/101-200/139.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/04-01-11/lots/101-200/140.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/04-01-11/catalogue/catalogue.htm


 
Lots 141 - 150

Lot #141: Ebonized Easel  
87 x 28 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #142: Modern Chrome Floor Lamp  
68 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #143: 20th C. School: Driftwood  
Wood with gilding and charring; 10 1/4 x 16 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #144: Eleven Assorted Mercury Glass Curtain Tiebacks  
Largest 5 in., 3 1/4 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #145: Pair of Tôle Urns  
Together with a metal tapered coal scuttle; 18 3/4 x 10 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #146: Modern Chrome Table Lamp  
11 1/4 x 5 x 8 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 150.00
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Lot #147: Contemporary Cream-Painted Spiral-Fluted Floor Lamp Table 
Together with a fruitwood spiral-fluted floor lamp table; 61 in., 15 1/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #148: Pair of Bruce Dix Glazed Pottery Vases  
Signed and dated 1982; 20 3/4 in., 12 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #149: Regency Black Painted and Parcel-Gilt Crest  
7 1/4 x 19 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 25.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #150: Eight Assorted Conch Shells, Sea Sponges, Starfish and Coral Specimens  
Tallest conch shell 6 1/4 x 10 in. 
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00
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Lots 151 - 160

Lot #151: Georgian-Style Painted Arched Mirror 
48 x 29 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #152: Pair of Contemporary Chrome Wall Lights with Plastic Shades  
15 x 8 1/2 x 6 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #153: White-Painted Plaster Ribbon-Twist Table Lamp, in the Manner of Serge Roche  
36 in., 9 1/2 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #154: Modern Maple and Cane Armchair  
28 1/4 x 22 x 27 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #155: Eero Saarinen for Knoll, Enameled Aluminum and White Laminate 'Tulip' Dining Table  
28 1/2 in., 47 1/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #156: Eero Saarinen for Knoll, Enameled Aluminum and Black Marble 'Tulip' Dining Table  
29 in., 48 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #157: Contemporary Ebonized Oak Desk  
Fitted with a frieze drawer; 28 x 46 x 28 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00
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Lot #158: Louis XV-Style Gilt-Bronze Mounted Cream-Painted Bureau Plat  
With an inset leather top; 29 x 47 x 19 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #159: Green-Painted Pine Washstand  
33 1/2 x 32 1/2 x 20 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #160: American Late Classical Mahogany Mirror  
26 1/2 x 20 in.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00
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Lots 161 - 170

Lot #161: George III-Style Mahogany Two-Drawer Side Table  
Together with a small mahogany table; George III-style table 29 1/2 x 31 1/4 x 20 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #162: Rustic Giltwood Mirror  
Together with a naturalistic-style giltwood wall mirror and a ripple-molded wall mirror; largest 34 x 29 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #163: French Green Japanned Vide Poche  
Together with a miniature foot stool; stool 24 x 26 x 11 in. 
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #164: Contemporary White-Painted Coaching Table  
Together with a Directoire-style cream-painted end table; coaching table 26 1/2 in., 46 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #165: Muslin-Upholstered Tête-à-Tête  
29 x 21 x 42 in. Together with a walnut and cane tête-à-tête; 22 1/2 x 22 1/2 x 29 in 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #166: Contemporary Cream-Painted Telephone Table with Handle  
Together with a modern white-painted low table; telephone table 30 1/2 x 16 x 11 in. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 10.00

Lot #167: Contemporary Ebonized Oak Console Table  
Fitted with two shelves; 32 3/4 x 42 x 18 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00
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Lot #168: Contemporary Dark Green-Painted Garden Table  
With slatted top and shelf; 23 3/4 in. x 5 ft. x 20 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #169: Contemporary White-Painted Console Table  
28 1/4 in. x 6 ft. x 19 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #170: Louis XVI-Style Faux-Painted Side Table  
30 3/4 x 37 x 23 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 175.00
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Lots 171 - 180

Lot #171: Contemporary Black-Painted Window Bench  
18 1/4 in. x 6 ft. x 13 in. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #172: Italian Neoclassical-Style Silvered Side Chair  
Upholstered in canary yellow silk shantung; 36 1/2 x 18 1/2 x 16 in. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #173: Directoire-Style Cream-Painted and Parcel-Gilt Guéridon  
With an inset black painted top; 27 1/2 in., 20 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #174: Neo-Baroque Canary Yellow Silk and Cotton Damask Armchair  
34 1/2 x 34 x 25 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #175: Italian Baroque-Style Red-Painted and Parcel-Gilt Wall Mirror, 20th C.  
32 3/4 x 32 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #176: Louis XVI Gilt-Bronze Mounted White and Black Marble Mantel Clock, Dial Signed Cachard Sucr. de 
Ch. Leroi  
20 x 14 in. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 2000.00
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Lot #177: Louis XIV-Style Gilt-Brass and Enamel Small Casket  
3 x 5 1/4 x 3 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #178: Pair of Victorian Gilt Gesso Decorated Picture Frames in Shadowbox Frames  
Shadowbox frames 14 1/8 x 17 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #179: Continental Silver-Mounted Agate Bowl  
1 3/4 in., 3 1/2 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #180: Medieval-Style Wool Tapestry  
75 3/4 x 54 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lots 181 - 190

Lot #181: Victorian Leather, Enamel and Gilt-Brass Necessaire, G.L. Hudson, London  
With trade card. Together with a paperboard and silk needlework pin box and a gilt-brass and reverse-printed glass box; 1 
1/2 x 5 3/4 x 3 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #182: Napoleon III Patinated and Gilt-Bronze and Green Marble Equestrian Figure of Louis XIV  
12 3/4 x 10 3/4 x 4 1/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #183: Regency Inlaid Yewwood Sewing Box Applied with Engraving  
9 x 8 1/2 x 8 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #184: French Terracotta Bust of a Young Boy 
Signed "Lalanne;" 13 x 7 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #185: Pair of Renaissance-Style Carved Oak Pilasters  
47 1/2 x 3 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #186: Three Tapestry Pillows  
14 1/2 x 14 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00
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Lot #187: Patinated Bronze Bust of Empress Marie-Louise on a Gilt-Bronze Mounted Rouge Marble Pedestal  
Together with a patinated bronze duck figure after Fritz Heinemann, signed, on marble base; taller 8 1/2 x 2 3/4 x 2 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #188: Pair of Louis XVI-Style Gilt-Bronze Two-Light Wall Sconces  
27 x 10 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #189: Three Tapestry Pillows with Metallic Thread Fringe  
Square pillows 14 x 14 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #190: Continental Gilt-Bronze Figure of Mars on a Malachite Base  
13 1/2 x 5 1/4 x 4 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 800.00

Back Back to Index Next 

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/04-01-11/lots/101-200/187.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/04-01-11/lots/101-200/188.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/04-01-11/lots/101-200/189.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/04-01-11/lots/101-200/190.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/04-01-11/catalogue/catalogue.htm


 
Lots 191 - 200

Lot #191: Pair of Carved Alabaster Models of Sphinxes  
Together with a malachite small bowl; sphinxes 2 3/4 x 5 1/4 x 1 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #192: Victorian Mother-of-Pearl Inlaid Rosewood Sarcophagus-Form Tea Caddy  
Together with a Victorian inlaid rosewood tea caddy with two foil-lined compartments; 5 1/4 x 8 1/4 x 4 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #193: American Silk Pieced Quilt  
55 1/2 x 65 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #194: Pair of Louis XVI-Style Gilt-Bronze Three-Light Wall Sconces  
30 1/4 x 12 in. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #195: Japanese Black Japanned and Gilt Papier-Mâché Noh Mask  
10 1/4 x 6 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #196: Pair of Patinated Bronze Busts of Dante and Petrarch on Columnar Bases  
9 x 2 7/8 x 2 7/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #197: German Jugendstil Brass-Mounted Porcelain Box  
Together with a mother-of-pearl case and a tortoiseshell round box; porcelain box 2 in., 4 1/4 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lot #198: Continental Silk Chasuble  
45 1/2 x 27 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #199: Two Objets de Vertu  
Including a pair of brass and silverplate opera glasses and a patinated bronze figural match holder; match holder 4 3/4 in., 3 
in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #200: Patinated Bronze Bust of Lord Roberts and a Patinated and Gilt-Bronze Figure of Cupid with Bird  
Taller 7 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00
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